
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:392
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
PLACES CONNECTED WITH AIR SERVICES
BRIJLAL KHABRI;CHINMAYANAND

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places (cities) which have been connected with air service during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether a target of connecting various places of the country with air service has been fixed in the Ninth Five Year Plan; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b) and (c): A Statement is laid on the table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT TO BE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE LOK SABHA IN REPLY TO STARRED QUESTION NO. 392 FOR ANSWER
ON 20TH APRIL, 2000.
(a): The following places have been airlinked by scheduled services during the period April, 1997 to March, 2000:-
State Place

1. Rajasthan          Jaisalmer

2. Himachal Pradesh   i.  Kullu

                     ii.  Dharmsala

3. Madhya Pradesh     Jabalpur

4. Gujrat i. Keshod
                     ii.  Porbandar

5. Uttar Pradesh      Dehradun

6. Lakshadweep        Agatti

(b) and (c): No, Sir. Operators are free to operate to any places in their commercial judgement subject to compliance with the Route Dispersal Guidelines which stipulate minimum operations on certain category of routes.
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